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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5976
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011
GROWTH OF AUTOMOBILE SECTOR
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the growth rate of automobile sector has been declining over the last few years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, including the average rate of growth of this sector, during the last two years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government proposes to give some incentives to this sector so that the rate of growth improves; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): As per the Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM) and the Automotive Component Manufacturers Association (ACMA), the cumulative growth rate of automobile/auto components industry during last two years and the current year shows double digit growth, however, the rate of growth during the current year is expected to come down significantly.

(b): The growth rate of automobiles during the last two years and the current year is as under:-

        (In number)

Category   2009-10  2010-11  2011-12 (April-July)

Domestic sales of all vehicles 1,22,95,397 1,55,13,156 54,21,089

Growth rate   26.66%  26.17%  13.55%

 The growth rate of auto component industry during the last two years
and the current year is as under:-

        (Rs. In crore)

    2009-10  2010-11  2011-12 (Anticipated)

Turnover   1,35,700 1,82,100 2,04,000-2,10,000

Growth rate   28.4%  34.2%  12 to 15%

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Question does not arise.
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